083-S0811, AMENDMENT I

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

#07-498-01M

with

NETSMART PUBLIC HEALTH, INC.

regarding
SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE

Amendment I

THIS AMENDMENT to that AGREEMENT, made and entered into on May 1, 2007 by and
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (heremafter
referred to as "County") and Netsmart Public Health, a South Carolina corporation, duly qualified to
conduct business in California, whose principal place of business is 37 Villa Road, Suite 508,
Greenville, SC, 29615 (hereinafter referred to as "Netsmart");

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, County has determined that it is necessary to extend the term of Agreement #07-498-
01M for an additional one-year period and has exercised that option pursuant to the terms of that
Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Netsmart has submitted to County an amended Exhibit A to Agreement #07-498-01M,
which both parties agree to, and it shall replace the current Exhibit A and all reference to it found
therein; and

WHEREAS, Netsmart has represented to County that it is specially trained, experienced, expert and
competent to perform the special services required hereunder and County has determined to rely
upon such representations; and

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the parties hereto that such services be in conformity with all
applicable federal, state and local laws; and



WHEREAS, County has determined that the provisions of such services provided by Netsmart are
in the public’s best interest, are more economically and feasibly performed by an outside
independent contractor as well as authorized by El Dorado County Charter, Section 210 (b) (6)
and/or Government Code 31000;

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Netsmart mutually agree as follows:

Exhibit A of Agreement #07-498-01M, and all references to it within that Agreement, shall be
replaced in their entirety by Exhibit A-1, attached herein and made by reference a part thereof.

The parties do hereby agree that all other provisions of the Agreement are to remain in full force
and effect.

07-498-01M, AMENDMENT I 20f3



DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE

By: Date:

Gayle Erbe-Hamlin, Director
Public Health Department

NETSMART PUBLI_(;__H‘EALTH, INC.

:'[‘ .- ’/‘,
By: o Al //2{4 2
Kevin Davidson, Vice Predfdent and General Manager
Netsmart Public Health, Inc.

By.:)ﬂ,km ﬂ%{mﬂw Date:

Deborah Trammell, Office Manager
Netsmart Public Health, Inc.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

By: Date:

Rusty Dupray, Chairman
El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Date:

4-4-5

Y4 -of

Cindy Keck, Clerk

By:

Date:

Deputy Clerk

07-498-01M, AMENDMENT I

3of3



Exhibit A-1

Maintenance Agreement Number 07-498-01M
Customer Name El Dorado County Public Health
Customer Address and Contact 931 Spring Street

Placerville, CA 95667
Attn: Marlena Reese

Software Modules Covered Insight Patient Registration

Insight Immunization Tracking & Inventory
Insight Patient Accounts

Insight Appointment Scheduling

Insight Case Management

Insight Encounter Processing

Insight Family Planning

Insight Breast & Cervical Cancer Screening
Insight Maternal Health & Pregnancy Outcome
Insight Managed Care

Insight Medical Records

Insight Patient Tracking

Insight STD/HIV

Insight Tuberculosis

Insight Laboratory Tracking

Insight CHDP

Insight Epidemiology

Insight X12.835 Electronic Remittance Posting
Insight X12.837 Billing (Professional)

Insight X12.837 Billing (Institutional)

# of Concurrent Users Licensed 32

Effective Date of Agreement April 1, 2007 through March 31, 2009
Term of Amended Agreement Two (2) years

Fee Payment (year-1) $25,507.65

Fee Payment (year-2) $26,783.03




